TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900421603

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mity-Lite, Inc.		12/29/2016	Corporation:
Broda USA, Inc.		12/29/2016	Corporation:
Mity, Inc.		12/29/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	201 South Main Street	
Internal Address:	Floor 3	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84111	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86009157	MITYLITE
Serial Number:	86009338	M
Serial Number:	85539837	FLEX-LITE
Serial Number:	85248279	MITY-EDGE
Serial Number:	85060979	FLEXONE
Serial Number:	85027257	ONESERIES
Serial Number:	77704469	VERSIFLEX
Serial Number:	77684685	MESH ONE
Serial Number:	77509356	ENCORE STAGING
Serial Number:	76093144	SWIFTSET
Serial Number:	75225206	MITY-LITE
Serial Number:	74222097	VERTICAL TIERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015325506

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900422283 REEL: 006161 FRAME: 0112

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8016521013

Email: Clint-Hanni@rbmn.com

Correspondent Name: Clint Hanni

Address Line 1: 299 South Main Street

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clint Hanni

SIGNATURE: /Clint Hanni/

DATE SIGNED: 09/25/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006161 FRAME: 0113

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

December 29, 2016

WHEREAS, MITY-LITE, INC., a Utah corporation, BRODA USA, INC., a Utah corporation, and MITY, INC., a Utah corporation (each individually a "Grantor", and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, the "Grantors"), granted a security interest in and to all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to certain Trademark Collateral, including in the Trademarks identified on Schedule I hereto (the "Security Interest") for trademarks to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as lender (the "Lender") as set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 30, 2015, by the Grantors in favor of the Lender (the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 2, 2015, at Reel/Frame Number 5450-0630:

WHEREAS, the Lender desires to release and terminate the Security Interest granted under the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender hereby releases and terminates the Security Interest granted under the Trademark Security Agreement, including in the Trademarks identified on Schedule I hereto without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature whatsoever.

The Lender acknowledges that this document may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release and termination granted herein.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

DB1/90120496.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Grantors has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

MITY, INC.

By:

Craig Judd

Chief Financial Officer

MITY-LITE, INC.

Bv:

Craig Judd

Chief Financial Officer

BRODA USA, INC.

By:

Craig Judd

Chief Financial Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Lender

By: Jun / Jones Name: Title: James Gurgone Actionized Signer

Schedule I

Serial No./Reg. No.	Word Mark	Description	
86009157/4769302	MITYLITE	Tables and chairs	
86009338/4769303	М	Tables and chairs	
85539837/4632730	FLEX-LITE	Folding chairs	
85248279/4576197	MITY-EDGE	Folding tables and furnitur edging	
85060979/3943400	FLEX-ONE	Folding chairs	
85027257/4609979	ONESERIES	Portable chairs	
77704469/3890774	VERSIFLEX	Tables and chairs	
77684685/3890728	MESH ONE	Tables and chairs	
77509356/3632913	ENCORE STAGING	Portable stages	
76093144/2471641	SWIFTSET	Folding chairs	
75225206/2123846	MITY-LITE	Tables of plastic and metal	
74222097/1812173 VERTICAL TIERS		Modular wall systems	

[Mity - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

DB1/ 90120496.5

RECORDED: 09/19/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006161 FRAME: 0117